10

%% % % % % % % %

CONNECTOR
TERMINAL BLOCK
WIRE CLAMP

TEST PIN

FUSE HOLDER
P.C.B TERMINAL
GROUND TERMINAL
CLAMP

PLASTIC GEAR



—10.5 —
4.5PITCH

£ i

@2.5A.W.G
PC252

—21.1—H

45PITCH

—
w0
]
19'5J @2.5AW.G

@eeee

PC255

PUSH-IN WIRE CONNECTOR

& MATERIAL:PA66 UL94V-2
& UNIT:mm

@ NOTE:
Current):24A(VDE)
Voltage):600V
Working temp): 110C°

Stripping Length): 11mm(0.43 inch)

Color):
UL), (VDE), (Finko), (CE)

~13.5 4
4 5PITCH

LQMJ TR

' @2.5A.W.G
PC253

—17.5 —

4.5PITCH

T
© @@
= @00

J i
@2.5A.W.G

PC258

L19

CABLE CONNECTOR

& MATERIAL:NYLON 66(UL)
& FLAME CLASS:94V-2

« COLOR:GRAY

& UNIT:mm

(
E
(Wire Range): #12-22 AWG Solid conductor
(
(
(

4.5PITCH

F—17.2 —

L 19.5

"
==
) iEmm

@2.5A.W.G
PC254
PART NO | COLOR ] POLES | PACKAGE
PC252 | RED 2
PC253 |ORANGE| 3
PC254 |YELLOW| 4 500
PC255 | GRAY | 5
PC258 | BLACK | 8 250

SUITABLE THE HIGHTEST LENGTH
PARTNO | A | B | C |E|ECTRIC WIRE | VOLTAGE,CURRENT | STRIPPED WIRE | PACKAGE | UL
uc-3 | 19.6]13.8] 97| 3x1.2~2mm(d)
380V,27A 0~13. 100
UC-5 | 19.3] 21.9| 10.1] 5X1.2~2mn(d) 10.0~13.0mm UL

10-1



QUICK SPLICE

¢ HOUSING MATERIAL:PP
o METAL MATERIAL:COPPER
& FINISH:TIN PLATED

« UNIT:mm
=B
~=F
TEr
:‘7:
e (@)
11
N = DJ
PART NO BIRERANCE A B © D E F COLOR | PACKAGE
AWG [ mm?
3MR 22~18| 1.25 RED
19.5(10.6] 8.2 | 13.5) 3.9 ] 0.8 BLUE 500

3MB 16~14] 2.0
3MY | 12~10{ 5.5 [20.0{20.0) 11.1({15.0] 48] 0.9 [ YELLOW 200

TERMINAL BLOCK

& HOUSING MATERIAL:NYLON 66 UL94V-2

¢ POLE:1~12 POLES ®

& WORKING TEMPERATURE:105°C

& PA7DS,PAIDS:WITH WIRE PROTECTOR “ SB®
¢ APPROVED:UL~CSA~VDE~F~D~N~S...°

¢ COLOR:NATURAL

& H=J& 3% He & 1.2mm

*DS= & A
oF=FREA
WIRE PROTECTORA / FLAT BASE TYPE
mm’ | Amp| Volt [ Screw
PARTN POLES
O lum|zw|em| g | 2|8 C|P]|F
PA7-H
14.4
PA7-DSH
== [ paTEn 15175 M2.6X6| 17.0 82| 29| 2.8
= [l 13.4
PA7F-DSH
% A - PA9-H 450V o7
PA9-DSH : 1~12
FLAT BASE TYPE PAgFﬁ 2.5 | 24.0 M3.0X7| 20.2 10.0| 3.6 | 5.0
() : 16.0
PASF-DSH :
PAT2H-H 12.2 | 3.9
PATorDS ] 60 410 ooy M3.5X7|23.8 |19.0 (5535 38
PAT4H-H M4.0X9
SaTaADs 1 10-0 | 57.0 o ox7] 256 252135 | 4.4 | 438
mm’ | Amp | Volt | Screw
PARTNO | o e | sese [ gm| sme | A | B | C | D | E |POLES
PA16-H | 16 | 76 [500V[M4.0x9] 28.0] 23.0[14.5] 4.2 | 6.0 | 1~12

10-2



TERMINAL BLOCK

& HOUSING MATERIAL:NYLON 66 (UL)94V-2
¢ WORKING TEMPERATURE:105°C
¢ COLOR:NATURAL

PART NO A
PA11-2P | 173
PA11-3P | 27.5

TERMINAL BLOCK

¢ MATERIAL: PC (UL)

& FLAME CLASS:94V-0/94V-2
¢ COLOR:NATURAL

¢ UNIT:mm

140

PARTNO | PACKAGE

TERBL-6 50

TERMINAL BLOCK

& MATERIAL:PBT(UL)
& FLAME CLASS :94V-0
¢ COLOR:BLACK

& UNIT:mm
19
) I
© B H N
i‘~%£:D 4i PART NO | PACKAGE
- TERBL-33| 200

10-3



SCREW-ON CONNECTOR

& MATERIAL:PP

¢ COLOR:ORANGE

& UNIT:mm

& WITE SPRING INSRET

1 ANE@

ZoulliNES:
LiA;—l
WIRE SIZE RANGE
PARTNO (— s A | B | C |PACKAGE
P1 #18X2 #24X2_[15.2] 8.6 65| 1000
P2 #16X3 #20X3 | 17.7] 99| 71
P3 #F18X3 | 22.0|12.4] 9.8
=) #14X3 76x3 2461140 110]

& MATERIAL:PBT(UL) 94V-0
¢ COLOR:BLACK

¢ UNIT:mm

& WITE SPRING INSRET

7777
O m
R ERKE
PART NO A SUITABLE WIRES | PACKAGE
A.W.G
P1B 15.2 22-18 1000
P3B 22.0 22-14 500

CLOSE END CONNECTOR

¢ HOUSING MAT'L:NYLON 66 (UL)94V-2

& METAL MAT'L: TIN PLATED ALUMINUM /
TIN PLATED COPPER

o COLOR:NATURAL

& UNIT:mm

S ®
- W@
|
PARTNO| WIRE RANGE A B © D E |PACKAGE
CE1 #22-16  1.25mm? 2.5 | 7.7 [ 18.0 70 5.0
CE2 |#16-14 2 mm}| 3.2 | 95 ([20.0( ° 5.7 1000
CE5 |#12-10 55mm}| 4.4 [12.3]|255]| 8.4 | 7.6
CE8 #8 8 mm} 5.2 (14.2 [27.7] 85| 9.5 500

A @&

PARTNO| WIRE RANGE A B C D E [PACKAGE
C3 #22-16 1.25mm*| 2.5 | 7.9 1 19.2| 7.2 | 5.1
C4 #16-14 2 mm?| 3.2 | 82207 85| 5.7 1000
C5 #12-10 55 mm| 4.0 [ 10.6]24.8]10.7 | 7.3
C8 #8 8 mm? 5.2 | 12.2|27.1{12.5 ] 9.2 500

10-4



WIRE CLAMP

& MEATL MAT'L:STEEL
¢ PLACTIC MAT'L:SOFT PVC/

PVC TUBE(UL/CSA)
& COLOR:BLACK PARTNO | A B C |PACKAGE

¢ UNIT:mm WL3-32T | 7.5] 3.3 |132.0
WL3-52T | 7.5] 3.3 152.0
WL3-60T | 8.0 ] 3.6 |62.0
WL4-35T | 8.5] 4.2 135.0
WL4-50T | 8.0 4.1152.0
WL4-70T | 7.5 42 745

1000

WL4-78T | 8.0 ] 41]78.5
WL5-70T | 8.4 ] 5.1160.0 500
WL6-78T [10.0 | 6.0 | 78.0

PARTNO A B C_[PACKAGE

WL3-12H | 7.5 | 3.3 [12.0
& MEATL MAT'L:STEEL WL3-32H | 7.5 | 3.3 [ 32.0
# PLACTIC MAT'L:POLYOLEFIN(UL) [~ w3350 T 56 1351299

WL3-52H | 7.5 | 3.2 152.0

za WL3-60H | 8.0 [ 3.6 |162.0| 1000
-~ C 1 WL4-35H | 8.5 ] 4.2 135.0
| == WL4-50H | 8.0 ) 4.1152.0

WL4-56H | 8.0 [ 4.1 ]|48.2
WL4-70H | 7.5 4.2 | 745

WL4-78H | 8.0 [ 411785
WL4-90H | 7.5 | 421945

WL5-70h | 8.4 | 5.1 [600]| 200
WL6-78H ]10.0 | 6.0 | 78.0
WIRE CLAMP
& METAL MATERIAL: STEEL
& PLASTIC MAT'L:PVC TUBE
¢ COLOR:BLACK
& UNIT:mm
o
}—gi | 100 | PART NO | PACKAGE
e 8 ] | i |
ﬁ:@ WLC-1 500
WIRE CLAMP
 METAL MATERIAL: STEEL
& METAL FINISH: TIN PLATED
¢ PLASTIC MAT'L:POLYOLFEIN (UL) CSA/
PVC (UL) CSA
& COLOR:BLACK
© UNIT:mm
©
N%V” /B 9 2744
<1 O] - =
MOUNTING HOLE
[ A |
I L | “t=05
~
S
o
PARTNO | L | A B PACKAGE
WLD-30H | 30.0 | 24.0
WiDsor a0 Ta7.0] 15 HEAT SHIRNKING .
WLD-30T | 30.0| 22.0
WLD-50T |50.0]450] '-93PVCTUBE

10-5



TEST PIN

o MATERIAL: PBT(UL)
o FINISH:PHOSPHER BRONZE

GOLD PLATED
& UNIT:mm
@3.5 232 | PARTNO COLOR _|PACKAGE
0.35 () TEST-1(R) |%=(RED)
1+ [TEST-1(GR)[%(GREEN)
B T o~ TEST-1(BU)| & (BLUE) 1000
< p * TEST-1(BK)[Z(BLACK)
L L TEST-1(Y) |%(YELLOW)
TEST-1(W) | & (WHITE)
TEST-1 —~f--0.35
P.C.B @1.8~@1.0
TEST PIN
& MATERIAL: PBT (UL)
¢ FINISH:PHOSPHER BRONZE
GOLD PLATED
¢ UNIT:mm
026 PART NO COLOR PACKAGE
TEST-7(R) |4z (RED)
= Q . | TEST-7(G)_|% (GREEN)
T X
- ~ | TEST-7(LG) | ([1GHT GREEN)
» T x 1000
TEST-7(BU) [# (BLUE)
TEST-7(BK) | .Z (BLACK)
TEST-7(Y) |% (YELLOW)
il TEST-7(W) |&@ (WHITE)
035 =2

TEST-7 P.C.B ©0.8~@1.0

TEST PIN

& MATERIAL: SPRING STEEL
NICKEL PLATED
¢ FINISH:GOLD PLATED

¢ UNIT:mm

\CERAWC PARTNO | PACKAGE
TEST-7CN 1000

L
L

TEST PIN

& MATERIAL: PBT (UL)
& FINISH:PHOSPHER BRONZE
GOLD PLATED

¢ UNIT:mm 233 731
0.4 PART NO COLOR [PACKAGE

' TEST-55R | #=(
TEST-55GR |%&(GREEN)
TEST-55BU | & (BLUE)
(
(
(

3.3

1000

&
TEST-55BK |Z
TEST-55Y |&
TEST-55W | & (WHITE)

h 8.8

TEST-55N  P.C.B @0.9~@1.0

10-6



TEST PIN

& MATERIAL: PBT (UL)
o FINISH:PHOSPHER BRONZE

TIN PLATED
¢ UNIT:mm
@2.7 02.6
PARTNO | _COLOR _ [PACKAGE
0.35 O TEST-87 | (NATURAL)
T 1 [TEST-87R)| (RED)
= | TEST-87GR| (GREEN)
o g —+ | TEST87BU| (BLUF) 1000
o TEST-87BK| (BLACK)
L TEST-87Y | (YELLOW)
TEST-87W | (WHITE)
TEST-87A P.C.B @1.5
TEST PIN
& MATERIAL: GOLD PLATED COPPER
 UNIT:mm
j3.4
&g_
\2)
o
PARTNO | PACKAGE
25 TEST-2 1000
a3

MOUNTING HOLE
HOLE IN P.C.B ©@0.8~@1.0

TEST PIN

& MATERIAL: GOLD PLATED COPPER
& UNIT:mm

%,

PARTNO | PACKAGE

I
|

035 TEST-3 1000

HOLE IN P.C.B @0.8~@1.0

TEST PIN

& MATERIAL: GOLD PLATED COPPER

 UNIT:mm
w0
= A % o
S =B SIS PARTNO [ A | B [ PACKAGE
t TEST-4 [14.0({11.0 1000
TEST-5 [10.0f 7.0 2000

HOLE IN P.C.B @0.95

10-7



TEST PIN

& MATERIAL:NICKEL PLATED COPPER

¢ UNIT:mm

HOLE IN PCB @0.8~@0.9

10-8

- 69 —=
S P-S g i PARTNO | PACKAGE
I ami N TEST-6_| 2000
B
HOLE IN P.C.B @2.0
TEST PIN
& MATERIAL: GOLD PLATED COPPER
¢ UNIT:mm
13
12.45
0 o 9.5
S8 8 1477 3 PARTNO | PACKAGE
i \ ]: TEST-8 2000
o8
HOLE IN P.C.B @1.0
TEST PIN
& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm
2 16 ‘
T T 31 rﬁ
I — - PARTNO | PACKAGE
HOLE IN PCB @1.0 TEST-9 2000
TEST PIN
& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED COPPER
¢ UNIT:mm
e T4 3
S = 05 S
il i PARTNO | PACKAGE
05 TEST-10 | 2000




TEST PIN

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
1}
o PART NO | PACKAGE

HOLE IN PCB @0.8 TEST-12 2000

TEST PIN

& MATERIAL:GOLD PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

0

[=)
!

6
T |
T

HOLE IN P.C.B @1.0

PARTNO | A B C D E [ PACKAGE

TEST-22 | 22 [ 35| 79[1.0] 25

TEST-34 | 16 ( 38| 80 ) 08] 1.6 2000
TEST PIN
& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm
g 3
1
12 PARTNO | PACKAGE

HOLE IN P.C BOARD @1.7 TEST-23 2000

TEST PIN

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

ﬁ A o PARTNO|[ A | PACKAGE

. N 8 TEST-24 | 15.0

[ TEST-25 6.0

]l m—(— Testos | 85 | 200
TEST-28 10.0

HOLE IN P.C BOARD @0.9

10-9



TEST PIN

o MATERIAL:GOLD PLATED BRASS

« UNIT:mm

TEST PIN

:
|

JUMPER WIRE

PIN TERMINAL

= 4%2 | » PART NO | PACKAGE
0,3\0,3 TEST-27 2000
(17)
& MATERIAL:GOLD PLATED BRASS
o UNIT:mm
8.9 ‘
0.5 3.6 48 ~
S T S PART NO | PACKAGE
s 8 7:D:j TEST-31 2000
& MATERIAL:COPPER TIN PLATED
& PLASTIC MATERIAL :POLYOEFIN (UL)
+ COLOR:BLACK
¢ UNIT:mm
<784>
[ PART NO | PACKAGE
IR JUMP-10 1000
2-02
oD
& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm
- 113
o = 6.35
-
i o) PARTNO | PACKAGE
2.1 < PIN-1 2000
HOLE IN P.C.B @1.2~@1.3
4T 7 —
il 5
f C@J PART NO | PACKAGE
@22 _ PIN-2 2000

l:l:::l:lj

HOLE IN P.C.B @3.0

10-10




FUSE HOLDER

¢ FUC-01 MATERIAL:PHOSPHOR BRONZE
¢ FUC-02 MATERIAL:C2680
& FINISH:TIN PLATED

& UNIT:mm ~ E . f ﬂ E ﬁ
[ ) .
mL o T“F*\ {g—ﬁqf
‘)’ 4}7 | MOUNTING HOLE
ﬁ MOUNTING HOLE
A dt=0.4 #t 0.4
FUC-01 FUC-02
- E f—
e — PARTNO[ATB[C[D[EJF][G PACKAGE
Ky £, pc |Fuc-01 [40]78]562[33]31[38[12] @36
o : I FUC-02 |64]95]65]35]48][51[13] @52 1000
LIU + [ J VOUNTING HoLEs LEUC17A [6.3]8.01565 3.5]45]40] 1.1] 052
A J lt=0.4
FUC-17A

FUSE HOLDER

o MATERIAL:BRASS
& FINISH:TIN PLATED
o UNIT:mm F

mr1 86 F @G
e &Y
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLES
e 7

PARTNO [ A[B | C|D|E|F |G |#&MAMFRLE|PACKAGE

FUC-03 6.8] 8.3]155]04[6.3[6.0[1.4 @52
FUC-03A [ 6.4 88[55[05[63[6.7[1.7 ' 1000
FUC-04 8.1(109(68[05[7.0[7.5([1.7 6.3
FUC-14 8.1{10.9/6.8105]|7.0[{75][1.7 '

FUSE HOLDER

o MATERIAL:BRASS
¢ FINISH:TIN PLATED
¢ UNIT:mm

10.5

*6.3% 0.7 @1.7{ 10.2 %/ @2.7

MOUNTING HOLES

PARTNO [ PACKAGE
FUC-5A 1000

10-11



FUSE HOLDER

& MATERIAL:PHOSPHOR BROZNE
# FINISH:NICKEL PLATED

¢ UNIT:mm
- 7W 21.8
S S %
T VTN ™
o / G.Sj}_[
° MOUNTING HOLES
& PARTNO PACKAGE
7 ’[¢0 5 FUC-09 @5.2 1000

FUSE HOLDER

& MATERIAL:NYLON 66 (UL)
& FLAME CLASS :94V-2/94V-0
¢ COLOR:BLACK

¢ UNIT:mm
s - 248
| a1
FUSESX20 | &2 Hr—pe) T
i i A @5X201% K &

U

U
0.5

~

15 U‘,}, e 22 —= @1.5
ﬁﬁ © 2 b

r

RS

s MOUNTING HOLE
# BLO5X201R M % g
FUSEC-18 FUSECAE PARTNO | PACKAGE
FUSEC-1 500

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

& UNIT:mm
F—8— r— THREAD
3 e
Mﬁ% LS j‘o.S PARTNO | THREAD |PACKAGE
R PCB-1 M3X0.5
o1 PCB-1(M4) M4X0.7 1000
Sy PCB-1(6-32 | 6-32UNC

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
F—8.5—
0.8
THTE?Dh11'5ﬂ
@ :'L K.Y i.
& i) éF PARTNO | THREAD [PACKAGE
PCB-2 M3X0.5
9.3 5-L5 16 PCB-2(M4) | M4x0.7 1000
75 g18xa PCB-2(6-32 | 6-32 UNC
T

— >~ MOUNTING HOLES

10-12



PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
& MATERIAL:NYLON 66 (UL)
2 T 1.4 — & FLAME CLASS :94V-2
:t«z.o & COLOR:BLACK
,Q_L & UNIT:mm
P28
L ] &:J,L ‘
AR olE-
L —+ i oo
5 0 F=-d 56
S 7
4.4 ) © & ﬂ
fﬂr\wﬁ &

:LTSE 042 +—- cl,

PCB-4CV T iz 4 PCB-4 3% 1% A

QL@” PART NO A B [PACKAGE
PCB-4 M3X0.5 | 3.5
MOUNTING HOLES PCB-4(M4) | M4X0.7
——1 4.4 1000
PCB-4(632) [6-32 UNC
PCB-21(4.4)

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

 UNIT:nm
e — 14— 5
1.1
5ss 555 ]
‘ ' 7 T Gy
1A~ : LY o =
J>@, L gt e e
: b d 2/ 5 &
THREAD 1. THREAD 7\4018

MOUNTING HOLE

&
o
¥

I
K

e

4-1.6

PARTNO | TAPPED |PACKAGE PARTNO | TAPPED | PACKAGE
PCB-7 M3X0.5 PCB-8 M3X0.5

PCB-7(M4)[ M4X0.7 1000 PCB-8(M4) [ M4X0.7 1000
PCB-7(632] 6-32 UNC PCB-8(632 | 6-32UNC

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

] 5y

B 4-01.8
THREAD MOUNTING HOLE

PARTNO | TAPPED | PACKAGE
i PCB-9 M3X0.5

i PCB-9(M4) [ M4X0.7 1000
PCB-9(632 | 6-32UNC




PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

& UNIT:mm
4 o
A H 1
TR E‘S 2 7
s | Ny ﬁ}ﬁ
L vasxosp ST 4} % N
i — | ‘ > 4-02
© MOUNTING HOLE
i — A=
5 M3.5X0.6P
[Te)
u L BN
0.8
5 PARTNO | TAPPED | PACKAGE
PCB-10AB M3.5 1000
PC P.C.B TERMINAL
& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
& SCREW MATERIAL:NICKEL PLATED
& UNIT:mm
TAPPED -
hj 0.8 . ~
E= P @
L&
N~
I 1
dhos 08
1
«©
j"_L
- 4-91.7
7 6-32 UNC
T FOR PCB-11(STP
\ I CAN COOPERATE SCREW USE
e PARTNO | TAPPED | PACKAGE
MOUNTING HOLES PCB-11 M3
PCB-11(M4) M4 1000
PCB-11(632] 6-32 UNC
PC P.C.B TERMINAL
& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm
4.64
1.4 — O—P
AN Y
- | | ~
0 % @ﬁ{
P~ 1
- 4-91.7
e MOUNTING HOLES
8.3
‘ ! u I PART NO TA(F;\F’)ED PACKAGE
Tl KY 2= O PCB-12 M3X0.5
< ] PCB-12(M4)| M4X0.7 | 1000
} E PCB-12(632] 6-32 UNC
~+H-0.8




PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm . 133 —
T =125
2~ -t
s oy
: <¥4-@1.8
T J:"L MOUNTING HOLE
T PARTNO | PACKAGE

PCB-15(M4)] 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

& UNIT:mm
7
= 8.6— 5 j: m;
1430, <
/,’ NN o f O %
Py @1.75
M3X0.5 MOUNTING HOLES
2 * T PARTNO | PACKAGE
0,3% J 15 PCB-17 1000
4.5

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm

— 111~ 5
{555~ b 2137

L TA

PPED MOUNTING HOLES

1 s s B
< Ky | @
o o 24{ —t
H 4-C
1 L :

PART NO A | B | C | D [TAPPED[PACKAGE
PCB-18 891 7.5[16] 1.8[M3X0.5 1000
PCB-30(M4)[ 9.2 | 5.2 2.2 2.6 [ M4X0.7

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
& SCREW MATERIAL:NICKEL PLATED
¢ UNIT:mm

6-32x1/4L
CAPTIVATED SCREW

PARTNO |PACKAGE
PCB-20(632)F 1000

©

N o
5 15 0.8
t 10 ’tﬂ

10-15



PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
 UNIT:mm

f
5 Q¢

M4X0.7 TAPPED

1 Ie]
N PARTNO | PACKAGE

| PCB-22(M4)] 100

’LLLZ 2

HOLESIN
P.C.B:@2.5+@0.05

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:PHOSPHOR BRONZE
WITH TIN PLATED

¢ UNIT:mm

121 =
8.6
2

4’

— 1.2~

($2]
(o))
i

PART NO | PACKAGE
PCB-23(M5) 1000

~14.6+

5.3 ‘
224
~15
23.6

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

PARTNO | PACKAGE

| &
i PCB-25(3.2)) 1000
0

10-16



PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

 UNITmm
781~
waxos | T3S g
T CARF. %"’
1 = 7-N\g17
08T o MOUNTING HOLES
4 f i
® 3 j—’ PARTNO | PACKAGE
1 PCB-26 1000
e [

5

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
1.1+ b5b
75.6** 2
N i (i, o ot
= T @1.8
HReap  MOUNTING HOLES
A - PARTNO | A | B |TAPPED]| PACKAGE
tloEr ] PCB-27(M3)| 16.0 | 12.0 | M3X0.5
< T PCB-27(M4)[16.0 | 12.0 | M4X0.7
i . PCB-28(M3)[18.8 | 148 M3x05]| 000
1s }3%4-1.6 PCB-28(M4)| 18.8 | 14.8 | M&X0.7
PC P.C.B TERMINAL
o MATERIAL:NICKEL PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm
~11.5~ 15
2.27** o)
Ll 226 ~
=] " Vors
" 83 - MOUNTING HOLI.ES
108 %6.5
— T
<8 O PARTNO | PACKAGE
o il PCB-34 1000
5l 0.8
PC P.C.B TERMINAL
o MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
o MATERIAL:NICKEL PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm 5 1
Py
4.25 Rl 2
0 2. ¥
@ ) O
heiink: %QJD
M4X0.7  MOUNTING HOLES
g7+ [ PARTNO | A | B | C | D |PACKAGE
) o [PCB-37M4 | 2.0 | 8.0] 5.0] 1.7
1~ PCB-58(M4) | 2.2 [13.0{10.0] 1.9 00
- ] 1
-1 J5.1

10-17




PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:PHOSPHOR BRONZE

WITH TIN PLATED
¢ UNIT:mm

21
M5\611té T W TQ?1_1

MOUNTING HOLES

i ; PART NO | PACKAGE
5 (L_ S PCB-36 1000
I a2 ¥

45

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

—10.3

L
- Ve

MOUNTING HOLES

PARTNO [ PACKAGE
PCB-43(M5)F 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

& UNIT:mm
-~ 9.2 = 9.2 —
48, 8.7 215 | 1461, 215
o © f
S TR !
t ~ MOUNTING HOLES t  MOUNTING HOLES
@5 @5
T 1k S i
i KY N~ f_ ﬁ
| = 1t © -
I H 4
o5 2-1.2 ~—0.5 1.2
PARTNO | PACKAGE PARTNO | PACKAGE
PCB-29 1000 PCB-44 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED STEEL
& UNIT:mm

55y
N %0-@1 9

i
T a0 @ o MOUNTING HOLES
> ! PARTNO | PACKAGE
I A Log PCB-47ST(440)[ 1000
5.08




PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED SPCC

¢ UNIT:mm

o

6.35
P
©

26.35 @33~ CG—
MOUNTING HOLES PARTNO | PACKAGE
PCB-49(M3) 1000
PC P.C.B TERMINAL
& MATERIAL:NICKEL PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm
10+ o
g
i
MOUNTING HOLES
THICKNESS 1.6~2.0
PARTNO | PACKAGE
PCB-50M5F 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:BRASS
o FINISH:NICKEL PLATED

¢ UNIT:mm
S - 115 M3X0.5P— 7
%: =
= =
M3X0.5P 4 o 115
T TR . L
46 116
5 5
PART NO | PACKAGE PART NO | PACKAGE
PCB-54L(M3)] 1000 PCB-54R(M3) 1000
PC P.C.B TERMINAL
o MATERIAL:BRASS
o FINISH:NICKEL PLATED
© UNIT:mm
PART NO | PACKAGE
PCB-55(M3)| 1000




PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

39 ;{r TAB SIZE

N 3.66
2.18 - 1.65

MOUNTING HOLE

?
i

11.18

PARTNO | TAB SIZE| PACKAGE
PCFS156A | 0.5X6.35 1000

jS.‘IS*

J—L1.57
PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

5
B j?g @15

MOUNTING HOLE
THICKNESS 0.4

PARTNO | TAB SIZE | PACKAGE
PCFS250L | 0.8X6.35 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

¢ MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

& UNIT:mm
74 TAB SIZE 74 TAB SIZE
{E 57 g8
4 4 M
= j | Ei MOUNTING HOLE & | | E -
t THICKNESS 0.4 t
PARTNO | TABSIZE | PACKAGE PARTNO | TABSIZE | PACKAGE
PCFS2505 | 0.5X6.35 1000 PCFS2505A | 0.5X6.35 1000
PCFS2508 | 0.8X6.35 PCFS2508A | 0.8X6.35

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

2.8 0.5
o1 J‘f kR

R

5
7.2

12.6

PART NO | PACKAGE
PC110 2000

iss#

1.5
HOLE IN P.C.B @1.7

10-20



PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: PLATED NICKEL BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

28 0.8 25 g4
01.4\b B b WQ '
I MOUNTING HOLES
375+t | T =
el s PART NO | PACKAGE
PC110-1 2000
2.5

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

5 @D
4

MOUNTING HOLES

PART NO T D PACKAGE
PC110D5 05 14
PC110D8 08 [ 1.5 2000
PC P.C.B TERMINAL
o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm
4.8 T 5 @D
@1.4 ﬁ rf* I {;7%’
MOUNTING HOLES
— o
4 z PART NO T D PACKAGE
© oy PC187 05 14
PC187(0.8)] 0.8 | 1.5 2000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm

-5+ @15
b
MOUNTING HOLE

PARTNO | PACKAGE
PC205 1000

10-21



PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: NICKEL PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm

01.78

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

ik

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

¢ UNIT:mm

@1.78— 6.35
@W
- o
<+ o
N~

r6.357 i

|5
)
T

1L

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
@1.8— __ 6.4 —
! w
S <
™~ T
[ ]
)
N ~ ™
°'> o
«}T K.Y’J
U
1.27 ©
797 o

10-22

751 215
P
MOUNTING HOLE
PARTNO | PACKAGE
PC250 1000
_ W0'81 1:.08{[»[@1.5
H MOUNTING HOLE
PARTNO | PACKAGE
PC250-4 1000
—+0.81
1 %5.08 va 1.3
T N MOUNTING HOLES
PARTNO | PACKAGE
PC250-8 1000
47038
i {ms
7 5.1
MOUNTING HOLE
PARTNO | PACKAGE
PC250-11 1000




PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm /\ T t=0.8
< 551/ @1.5

MOUNTING HOLES

1 PARTNO |PACKAGE

i PCRL250 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm
13.3 —

~5—- ~@15
T D--
MOUNTING HOLES

2.8

|

1.1

400 PART NO T PACKAGE
™ PCF110 0.5
PCF1108 0.8 1000
PC P.C.B TERMINAL
& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm
13.4 —
33 14 5 1.5
W =

MOUNTING HOLE

.

JI
™ PART NO T PACKAGE
PCF187(5) | 0.5
a PCE187 0.8 1000
PC P.C.B TERMINAL
& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm
5+ @15
f il 08 V-
02 ™ MOUNTING HOLE

d

PARTNO | PACKAGE

*}6.35
3
12.1 —

PCF250 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
5
20— 0 o
01.7 ~+-0.8 o

%

o w

PARTNO | PACKAGE

J6.35

PCFL250 1000

% MOUNTING HOLE

10-23



PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
100 |
19 15915
<t ~ .
3 45 3T ros i
| H MOUNTING HOLES

13.28
PARTNO | PACKAGE

PCF250-7 | 500
PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

5 @15
o4

MOUNTING HOLE

PARTNO | PACKAGE

PCH250 1000
PC P.C.B TERMINAL
& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm
6.35
@1.7j D‘T
= 4 =
43 i
4 =
& MOUNTING HOLE

PARTNO | PACKAGE

3 Beep=t PCK250 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

1.4
ISV

MOUNTING HOLES

@1.4

PARTNO | A | PACKAGE

PCR187 0.5
PCR187(0.8) | 0.8 1000

10-24



PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

6 35 T‘5j @1.5
.

f
1

MOUNTING HOLE

S
(S,
L

16.1

L

PARTNO | PACKAGE

ﬁz

11 5 PCR250 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

10.5 —
N 63 [ 5~ 015
I

MOUNTING HOLES

7.

K.Y

gl
13.7

i
=

PARTNO | PACKAGE

o
?i

PCR250-S 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
7.92 o

475 - —t=0.8 ~—+—5.08
@1.4 { Q% .

2 _ 9 015

?; ®© = MOUNTING HOLES

PARTNO | PACKAGE
197 PCRS187A 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm

0.8
e 51 —o15
o—df
MOUNTING HOLE
PARTNO | PACKAGE
PCRS205 1000

10-25



PC P.C.B TERMINAL
« MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
j635 *WOB r‘5y@1.5
j < ZHﬁ MOUNTING HOLE
L l PARTNO | PACKAGE
8.3 0 PCRS250 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL
 MATERIAL: FOG TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm

5
L Los

MOUNTING HOLES

PARTNO | PACKAGE
PCRS250-1 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm

8
@ TKY o
T PO0 T

|
4.75 J ©
—10.6 ®

PC P.C.B TERMINAL
& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

& UNIT:mm

MOUNTING HOLE

PARTNO | PACKAGE
13 . PCRN250 1000

12.6

7.5 —

=
nnY
K.Y

— <R

— —
— 2.7l2.1<>2.7k *Jf 0.5
PARTNO | PACKAGE

1l PCTL-3.5 1000
!

10-26

3.3

- ﬁ;




PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm

8.7—

[P0 oe (o3

[ce]

I
{ <
QT
0 B2
o <
5.08 m
r7.62- ~4-01.4 PARTNO | PACKAGE
& 4[400 PCU250 1000
T
MOUNTING HOLES
PC P.C.B TERMINAL
& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm -
<
- g ? ——ﬁ
—3 S 4-01.6 o
R o
[ e H L4 43*
< K.Y
MOUNTING HOLE
— Lz
ﬁ PARTNO| A | B PACKAGE
EET R PCLT-10 [10.0] 3.0 1000
PCLT-11 | 11.0] 4.0
PC P.C.B TERMINAL
« MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm
6.35 08
]
< @1.7 i
[ee]
i © PART NO D PACKAGE
o0 s PC11250 4.3
i PC1125003 3.2
PC1125035 3.5 1000
L1 PC1125005 | 5.3
-5

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

~—8.1—

T637 08

B

J 4.2

PARTNO | PACKAGE

30.7

@4.3*\0

PC12250 1000

8.4

2-0/1 .BJEC T_

10-27



PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
3.3%# JA
4 L
- d o] ¥
* T
7.5
§ PARTNO | A | PACKAGE
o @ PC1V187 | 3.5
o2 /A PC1V18704 4.3 1000
B PC1V18705] 5.3

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

N
r4.8 ? T05

N
©

@1.4

34
1] PARTNO | PACKAGE
L 76 J 3. 7

PC1L187 1000

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

4.15

@D
N}
OIIE

—
L8-1 ’J PART NO D PACKAGE

A PC1L250 | 4.3
\\%& PCIL25005 [ 53] 0

@ ® &\

: SN,

% \

AN

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

018 1 ] 5 ﬁﬁ®1.5

© MOUNTING HOLES
6.3
10.8
_t ﬁ AL{ PARTNO | PACKAGE
S o PC1L250-1A 1000
¥ i
os

10-28



PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

o UNITonm
[776j
[ 0 Q 0 ] R
04.3
>
o PARTNO | PACKAGE
< )§ %o,d, PC2L250 | 1000
> 5.

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
-1 0.8 r6.4
914 S
j' PARTNO | PACKAGE

| | PC2L250-90] 1000
Lﬁgﬂms Lgo

3

—12

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

~ 93

[ Q] 5
V) Q 01 e
e

5.3

d,>>\ 93/\5\ PARTNO [ PACKAGE

: S PC2L25005 1000
|

TAB SIZE: 0.8X6.35

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

4 UNIT:mm
i
(O]z=
I:I:I:l
4.8+
( o1.4 05 PARTNO | PACKAGE
T [ PC3L18704 1000
s




PC P.C.B TERMINAL

o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

& UNIT:mm
I — | —@2.5
< Gﬁ@
I og
2.8 ~+0.8
E PARTNO | PACKAGE
~ V0 ;i, PC3L110028 1000
| i 5

4.6+

PC P.C.B TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

C¥f7@4.3

6.35 - 08

f % PARTNO | PACKAGE

| &ﬁj ﬁi PC3L25004] 1000
S

GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:NICKEL PLATED BRONZE

¢ UNIT:mm
- 126+
*82— 21.8
Jise 7
T IR &12.3
B MOUNTING HOLES
o4
? PARTNO | PACKAGE
{ BEE PCB-41A | 1000
3

GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: NICKEL PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

QCT
8l

PARTNO| A | B | C | D [PACKAGE
GND-1 | 32|16 |55 |143
9B o
aA < GND3A | 41124 (65155 2°%
i

10-30



GROUND TERMINAL

¢ MATERIAL: NICKEL PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

PARTNO [ A B C D

F_| PACKAGE

GND-2 3.2 12.6

4.0

0.25 2000

GND-3 4.3 17.7

4.6

GND-4 5.2 19.6

5.1

GND-5 8.3 1.9 15.0

4.0

0.3
1000

GND-6 9.7 21.5

4.0

0.4

GND-10 | 6.3 19.9

5.1

2000

GND-11 [ 9.0 30.0

4.0

0.3 ™ 7000

GND-17 | 4.2 12.9

3.2

GND-21 [ 3.7 12.6

3.2

0.4

GND-41 | 3.2 12.6

3.0

025 2000

GND-42 | 2.2 12.6

3.0

0.25

GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:PHOSPHOR BRONZE
WITH NICKEL PLATED

7

Q

<
R4

¢ UNIT:mm
"

@j
TOS

L?A
L 10—

.8

0.5
;Eu

MOUNTING HOLES

S
L

gk

U:EM)

PART NO

PACKAGE

GND-7

1000

GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:PHOSPHOR BRONZE
WITH NICKEL PLATED
& UNIT:mm

@42°°

L3 AJ N
%

Lu,sA L MOUNTING HOLES
o

PARTNO

PACKAGE

GND-8

1000

GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm
@4.6

3.8
4

% TN
T = O 3
N .

?:QQ ﬁi : MOUNTING HOLES

~10.84 =

10-31

PARTNO

PACKAGE

GND-12

1000




GROUND TERMINAL
& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
S,
o (L*n* t=0.4 Q&r\,

Sy

@, - 2 Q I
Jol j% | " 1% [PARTNO | PACKAGE
©w q).\%ﬁ GND-13 1000

5

e}
54
7T MOUNTING HOLE

GROUND TERMINAL
& MATERIAL: NICKEL PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm

-
W f o

g W

I ;TS
5.5%&0.7
PARTNO [ PACKAGE

@ 096 MOUNTING HOLES
%:.?Jj GND-14 1000
L1o.05J °

GROUND TERMINAL
« MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm

@ 1.5 < «©
:(:I:‘l—y M~
s Fey PART NO | PACKAGE
’ GND-15 2000
MOUNTING HOLE

GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:PHOSPHOR BRONZE

TIN PLATED
& UNIT:mm
% &
2 w
- 1 w
= S 05 Yy e
= CP
- 1.1
= 1.0
T =0 I 9.85§# PART NO | PACKAGE
L o . =  MOUNTING HOLES GND-19A 1000

10-32



GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:PHOSPHOR BRONZE
NICKEL PLATED

10-33

 UNIT:mn
% ¢ o
& o
1 Q12 T
g e Q PARTNO | PACKAGE
L i GND-20 2000
i 5 8
%2.547 MOUNTING HOLES
GROUND TERMINAL
 MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
 UNIT:mn
& =05
q)'b?b T . Qv
"~ T PART NO | PACKAGE
# 2.7 GND-23 2000
{ W MOUNTING HOLES
L T T 1 T:
Ll
GROUND TERMINAL
& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm
PART NO | PACKAGE
GND-24 2000
GROUND TERMINAL
 MATERIAL:NICKEL PLATED BRASS
+ UNIT:nm
076 — @7.6—
-~ @32 =05 | @3.2 ~r05
K.Y 3 K.Y
+ _+ = 7 :
L 64 - L4s5- L6 ~ g
PART NO | PACKAGE PART NO | PACKAGE
GND-27 1000 GND-48 1000




GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS / SPTE
¢ UNIT:mm

A ——1=0.3
S s ,
PARTNO | A [PACKAGE
< = ~ GND-32 | 7.9
Lo | GND51 [76] 0
f i
SEVIS 1.7
GROUND TERMINAL
& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm
&
~ ?: % PARTNO | PACKAGE
SE=ats GND-35 2000
Lla7

MOUNTING HOLE

GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:NICKEL PLATED BRASS

« UNIT:nm
3 13

g
MOUNTING HOLES

PART NO | PACKAGE
GND-36 1000
GROUND TERMINAL
& MATERIAL: NICKEL PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm
~—6 13
sanlln
RN T
g
PART NO | PACKAGE
GND-37 1000

10-34



GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

Te.sa&s 0.3

j PART NO | PACKAGE
*ZHEO.?' GND-34 1000

GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: NICKEL PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
‘H‘t:0.5

%::._T N PART NO | PACKAGE

j=r= 18 GND-39 1000
=~ Lo
& MATERIAL: PHOSPHOR BRONZE
TIN PLATED
¢ UNITnm & MATERIAL: PHOSPHOR BRONZE
TIN PLATED
®45 * UNIT:ITIITI
T d5.9 3.3
© ~ T
o 2
3.8 . o
3.5 R
125 — i \ 134 L —R0.25
15 szl
403 MOUNTING HOLE
PART NO | PACKAGE PARTNO | PACKAGE
GND-44 1000 GND-49 1000
« MATERIAL: PHOSPHOR BRONZE « MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS & MATERIAL: TIN PLATED SPCC
NICKEL PLATED & UNIT:mm « UNIT:mm

¢ UNIT:mm

@12 21.7
76.6 1 I — 045 e
i e o <© . gm 2 d
SRS S, ) o
| T '
o
°° %36/\)\

:—{ NO-
J51 4L J53L {/

MOUNTING HOLE L 1673 - L 1324j
PART NO | PACKAGE PART NO | PACKAGE PART NO | PACKAGE
GND-52 1000 GND-54 1000 GND-56A 1000

10-35



GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED SPTE

¢ UNIT:mm
o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS
& UNIT:mm
08 %
:’- 6 o e
< T} =} ~ 2
2‘_". 0 #:—{ [N
—_n 12 N
A== SR T
s lllog 2.6

o
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE

PARTNO | PACKAGE PARTNO | PACKAGE
GND-50 1000 GND-55 1000

GROUND TERMINAL

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT:mm

PARTNO [PACKAGE
GND-67 1000

GROUNDING CABLE CLAMP

¢ MATERIAL:SPTE
¢ UNIT:mm 17

= t=0.5 12

¢ .

12
17

PART NO A B PACKAGE
KMCC-1 [ 1855 [ 6.0 500
KMCC-2 | 196 [ 8.0

10+

O
==

GROUNDING CABLE CLAMP

& MATERIAL:STAINLESS
¢ UNIT:mm

W

( 4.5

PARTNO | A | B | C |PACKAGE
KTCC-3 3.0
KTeea 117-20[17.60 5
KTCC-5 [17.90[18.70] 4.8 | 1000

6+ KTCC-6_|18.70]19.80] 6.4
KTCC-9 [18.65[20.62] 9.0

\
w
Q i
(@)
—
o
9%
m
—+—t=0.3

10-36



TR. CLAMP

& MATERIAL:SUS301
& UNIT:mm
iy PARTNO | PACKAGE
© — TRMC-1 1000
H 3
; 15 | g
TR. CLAMP
o MATERIAL:SUS301
¢ UNIT:mm
LI~
L e
_ PARTNO | PACKAGE
j i TRMC-2 1000
«© ﬁ(az.z
T L\ m]
J—T 14.3 3'H =
TR. CLAMP
& MATERIAL:SUS301
@ UNIT:mm
F— 134
—— 7.5
T
? | | i
| 14.3 ‘i
T P ° PARTNO | PACKAGE
o <2 TRMC-5 1000
Y
-—L3_5L
TR. CLAMP
& MATERIAL:SUS301
& UNIT:mm
\
= '
//
— 10.3
~+0.5
NS o1 PARTNO | PACKAGE
| & =S TRMC-6 1000
‘ LY
P [
13.7 |

10-37




TR.CLAMP

& MATERIAL:SUS301
¢ UNIT:mm

PARTNO | PACKAGE
TRMC-8 1000

TR. CLAMP

& MATERIAL:SUS301
¢ UNIT:mm

6.4—
iy [l
© ©o N

C")‘ w0
L! 20 ﬁﬁ
T
-6.15+ .
L %5 i
~ | 2 H
| J
| 20.2 |

PARTNO | PACKAGE

TRMC-9 1000 [
4 - 1
I L .

~—6.6

< © i
© 2 ——— i
- ‘2571*) * 12.5442'5 S
g5 28 S T
- @34() S| &a %
? |
2.4
PART NO [ PACKAGE PARTNO | PACKAGE
TRMC-17 1000 TRMC-30 1000
CLAMP
o MATERIAL: TIN PLATED SPCC
& UNIT:mm
‘k5'9j r4.9‘[
NRINIE;
=1 PARTNO | PACKAGE

TRMC-10 1000

At=05 ZL.L”

10-38



CLAMP

& MATERIAL:TIN PLATED PHOSPHOR
¢ UNIT:mm

PARTNO | PACKAGE
TRMC-11 1000

CLAMP CHEMABRBA WA -

& MATERIAL:SUS301

¢ UNIT:mm
- 7 p—
35 o
e e d\\(
@26’
N — a0
X ]; | i ; N PARTNO | PACKAGE
T N = < TRMC-12 1000
3 | o

CLAMP

& MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT:mm
4~

{

S
°’.
o

e
[to)
2

J 1 f PARTNO | PACKAGE
3.9 TRMC-53 1000

@E

& MATERIAL: SK7
o FINISH:COATING-ZI
4 UNIT:mm @3.3

{[&
l,

9

0.3

PARTNO | PACKAGE

—1.6

TRMC-68 1000

¥ ‘ ‘ !
% *

10-39




TR. CLAMP

& MATERIAL: SUS301

& UNIT:mm
12 ~ 8
y RS iy
z v © :; @~
| AN i,
0] T3T
T b
| L
L 5] R —
PARTNO | PACKAGE PARTNO | PACKAGE
TRMC-7 1000 TRMC-20 1000
A %13.67
~— 7.53
S N 17 «T 2
| — : . h E
‘ © el = 1
é S l ? e — 14 i
@2.4 2.5 - °
| j . @2.4 72.5[‘ 224 T 3 r
N @ TT MD T
Nl 7 LT W
12.5 | L s | JD?“LJ
PARTNO [ A | PACKAGE PARTNO | PACKAGE PARTNO | PACKAGE
TRMC-23 | 4.85 1000 TRMC-26 1000 TRMC-34 1000
e P
~ - g ~ ; - 2] | T 0 g 8
L A= T ! x ﬁ—’x T
16 73 2T
< T
T N T \CED © /@;
o I L i
/ s
42 VPR "5
PARTNO | PACKAGE PARTNO | PACKAGE PARTNO | PACKAGE
TRMC-35 1000 TRMC-40 1000 TRMC-49 1000
. A
6.7" 7'27 ‘__T
o7 [ Tl
‘ . ? o
< — @1.5 D
2.5 ° ' . P Q}
N . T E T
© oo il > I
©w (NN @I |
i - E——
ENIEES | 125 | PARTNO | A [ B [ C | D | E [PACKAGE
TRMC-76 | 80| 6.1| 351 3.5[13.0
PARTNO | PACKAGE PARTNO | PACKAGE TRMC-77 [ 69| 75| 45] 40|11.0] 1000
TRMC-59 1000 TRMC-61 1000 TRMC-78 [ 69| 85| 58| 4.0|11.0

10-40



TR.SHEET CLAMP

& MATERIAL: SUS 304
¢ COLOR:SILVER
¢ UNIT:mm
1.5

h15.6ai 135 28

N <
MOUNTING HOLE

12.8 —

s

03 PART NO | PACKAGE

T0-220ST 1000

POWER TRANSISTOR CLAMP DEPRESSOR

& MATERIAL: ZINC PLATED STEEL
¢ UNIT:mm

?{ﬂ

45.‘

£
&

K.Y

=—12
‘67

26
—17.6 —

26
176 —

| »
S jﬁ\?

J—
1
“—

<° ;:\f
© © M3X0.5
1

PART NO | PACKAGE PART NO | PACKAGE
TRK-1 250 TRK-2 250
POWER TRANSISTOR CLAMP DEPRESSOR
& MATERIAL: STAINLESS-430
¢ UNIT:mm
s
@3.5 PARTNO | PACKAGE
o 273 TRK-6 1000
< F—19.6— ®
N 1
POWER TRANSISTOR CLAMP DEPRESSOR
& MATERIAL:STEEL
¢ UNIT:mm
17 — & S ‘ — T«
F e T4
* T
Q/ KY | & O Ky >
' i
- 30.7 J i 307 |
PART NO | PACKAGE PART NO | PACKAGE
TRK-8 500 TRK-9 500

10-41



POWER TRANSISTOR CLAMP DEPRESSOR

& MATERIAL:STEEL
¢ UNIT:mm

242 i

[_lof « ]+

”Q“? TAPPED PARTNO | TAPPED | PACKAGE
£ <~ = TRK-10 M3X0.5
© TRK-10(M4) | M4X0.8 1000
*

Jes L TRK-10(632) | 6-32 UNC
18—

POWER TRANSISTOR CLAMP DEPRESSOR

& MATERIAL:ZINC PLATED SPCC

1.6*<L

& UNIT:mm
«7.4“
—
v AL
- \ M3X0.5
Ky | = PARTNO | PACKAGE
TRK-11 500
L7 1l
POWER TRANSISTOR CLAMP DEPRESSOR
& MATERIAL: ZINC PLATED K5
& UNIT:mm
@3.5
=il
O s 7
‘ | | | LIl
| 21.32 PARTNO | PACKAGE
5 i TRK-12 1000
~—= -

DEPRESSOR

& MATERIAL:NYLON 66 (UL) 94V-2
& METAL MATERIAL:SUS
¢ COLOR:BLACK

¢ UNIT:mm
M3X0.5P

PART NO | PACKAGE
TRK-16F 1000




DEPRESSOR

& MATERIAL:NYLON 66 (UL)94V-2
& METAL MATERIAL:SUS

¢ COLOR
¢ UNIT:mm

:BLACK

mMiSXO.SP

POWER TRANSISTOR CLAMP DEPRESSOR

POWER TRANSISTOR CLAMP DEPRESSOR

PLASTIC GEAR

PART NO | PACKAGE
. TRK-17AF 1000
0
¢ MATERIAL: SUS301
¢ UNIT:mm
*‘ 4.4';_1: M3X0.5 TAPPING
F
o
L —
24.8
© 2.9
S || PARTNO | PACKAGE
+ TRK-22 1000
e I
(Yol
+
¢ MATERIAL: SUS
o UNIT:mm
28~ 3.2
| |
ey
= 1
f
- 12.33 PARTNO | PACKAGE
C{C::j,&% TRK-24 2000
-6
¢ GEAR MATERIAL:POM (UL)94HB
¢ BODY MATERIAL:ABS (UL)94HB
¢ COLOR:BLACK
¢ UNIT:mm
4.8 PARTNO | PACKAGE
'_F q DP002A 500
42 ' 16
— | © | ‘—T T*4
¥ S 0 MODULE 0.7
%@E (S hy % ad] =
) L = |PITCHCIRCLE DIAMETER] @9.1
S ot TOOTH NUMBER 13
S PRESSUREANGLE | 20°

10-43




PLASTIC GEAR

¢ GEAR MATERIAL:POM (UL)94HB

¢ BODY MATERIAL:ABS (UL)94HB

¢ COLOR:BLACK

& UNIT:mm 15.8 —

PARTNO | PACKAGE
DP003A 500

MODULE 0.8
PITCH CIRCLE DIAMETER| 28.8
TOOTHNUMBER 11
PRESSUREANGLE | 20° |

PLASTIC GEAR

¢ GEAR MATERIAL:POM (UL)94HB
¢ BODY MATERIAL:PC
¢ COLOR:BLACK

 UNIT:mm Afii, 6
noARy |4 PART NO | PACKAGE
- | DP004A 500
21.8
] MODULE 0.8
e PITCH CIRCLE DIAMETER [@10.4
=TI TOOTHNUMBER | 13
g MEEn PRESSUREANGLE | 20°
L= -

PLASTIC GEAR

¢ GEAR MATERIAL:POM (UL)94HB
¢ BODY MATERIAL:ABS (UL)94HB
¢ COLOR:BLACK

« UNIT:mm

PARTNO | PACKAGE
DPO0GA 500

@2.1

MODULE 0.6
PITCH CIRCLE DIAMETER| @6.6
TOOTH NUMBER 11
PRESSUREANGLE | 20° |

PLASTIC GEAR

& GEAR MATERIAL:POM (UL)94HB
¢ BODY MATERIAL:ABS (UL)94HB
¢ COLOR:BLACK

¢ UNIT:mm
PARTNO | PACKAGE

DP007A 500
© o ; MODULE 0.8
m“qéff%f%iﬁ—" = PITCH CIRCLE DIAMETER|@10.4
= } i T i TOOTH NUMBER 13
T 497 i:j © PRESSURE ANGLE 20°

—— 215 ®




PLASTIC GEAR

¢ GEAR MATERIAL:POM (UL)94HB
¢ BODY MATERIAL:ABS (UL)%94HB
¢ COLOR:BLACK

¢ UNIT:mm
”5_ 214.9 @2
7 — PARTNO | PACKAGE
= | © DP00BA 500
o~ I f
19
o MODULE 0.8
L PITCH CIRCLE DIAMETER|@10.4
s v @ g TOOTHNUMBER 13
ﬁ%ﬂq N PRESSUREANGLE [ 20°
1

PLASTIC GEAR

¢ GEAR MATERIAL:POM (UL)94HB
& SEAT MATERIAL:NYLON 66 (UL)94V-2

¢ COLOR:BLACK
& UNITonm
8.5 PARTNO | PACKAGE
26le DP009A 500
1.95—+ -4
T MODULE 0.8
= PITCH CIRCLE DIAMETER|@10.4
S TOOTHNUMBER 13
ji=a PRESSUREANGLE | 20

PLASTIC GEAR

¢ GEAR MATERIAL:POM(UL)94HB
¢ BODY MATERIAL:ABS (UL)94HB
¢ COLOR:BLACK

& UNIT

PART NO | PACKAGE
DP010A 500

MODULE 1.0
PITCH CIRCLE DIAMETER|@12.0
TOOTHNUMBER 12
PRESSURE ANGLE 20°

PLASTIC GEAR

¢ GEAR MATERIAL:POM (UL) 94HB
¢ BODY MATERIAL:PC (UL) 94V-2
¢ COLOR:BLACK

¢ UNIT:mm

210.35

“ PARTNO | PACKAGE

v DP013A 500

e s g © MODULE 0.5
paN u PITCH CIRCLE DIAMETER| 26.0
A ~ | TOOTH NUMBER 12
- il 39 k25 PRESSUREANGLE | 20° |
«9»

10-45



	10-01
	10-02
	10-03
	10-04
	10-05
	10-06
	10-07
	10-08
	10-09
	10-10
	10-11
	10-12
	10-13
	10-14
	10-15
	10-16
	10-17
	10-18
	10-19
	10-20
	10-21
	10-22
	10-23
	10-24
	10-25
	10-26
	10-27
	10-28
	10-29
	10-30
	10-31
	10-32
	10-33
	10-34
	10-35
	10-36
	10-37
	10-38
	10-39
	10-40
	10-41
	10-42
	10-43
	10-44
	10-45



